	Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System	
	Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	
Note: Pleas	se print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax a below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the docume	udit number (shown :nt.
	(((H09000085031 3)))	
Note: DO NO	H090000850313ABC- T hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from d generate another cover sheet.	his page. Doing so will
To: Divisi Fax Nu	on of Corporations mber : {850}617-6381	
Accoun Phone	t Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM t Number : FCA00000023 : (850)222-1092 mber : (850)878-5368	09 APR 10 AM 7:
	Υ.	
FORE	IGN PROFIT/NONPROFIT CORP IMBERLINK SETTLEMENT SERVICES (US.	ORATION A 5
FORE	IMBERLINK SETTLEMENT SERVICES (US	ORATION A 5

٦.

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. <u>Timberlink Settlement Services (USA) Inc.</u> (Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION,"

"Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc." "Co," or "Corp.")

<u>Delaware</u>	Delaware		20-1332913	
(State or country	under the law of which it is incorporated)		(FEI number, if applicable)	
June 25,		5. 1	Perpetual	
(Dat	e of incorporation)	(1	Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist of	r "perpetual")
		•		
			lorida, if prior to registration) , F.S., to determine penalty liability)	·
One HSBC	Center, Buffalo, New York	1420	03	
	(Principal office	addres	ç)	
One HSBC	Center, Buffalo, New York	1420)3	Acc
	(Current mailing	addres	s)	Fo
	utomobile loans.	•		SECRETA
(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state of	r çoun	try to be carried out in state of Florida)	SE C
Name and stre	at address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. E	lox <u>NQT</u> acceptable)	
Name:	C T Corporation System			JF STA
fice Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road			F STATE FLORIDA
	Plantation		Florida 33324	
	(City)		(Zip code)	

10, Registered agent's acceptance;

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

FL019 - 10/22/2008 C Y System Online

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

;

<u>_</u>`

A. DIRECTORS	
Chairman:	
Address:	
Vice Chairman:	
Address:	
Director:	
Address: 452 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10018	
Director: Steve Hageman	
Address: One HSBC Center, Buffalo, New York 14203	
	<u> </u>
B. OFFICERS	ECRE
President: Eesh Bansal	
Address: 452 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10018	
· · ·	
Vice President:N/A	
Address:	>
Secretary: Joseph Simpson	
Address:One HSBC Center, Buffalo, New York 14203	
Treasurer:Joseph Simpson, Chief Financial Officer	
Address: One HSBC Center, Buffalo, New York 14203	<u> </u>
Pamela Pickel, Assistant Scoretary One fISBC Center, Buffate, New York 14203 NOTE: If necessary you may article and foodum to the application listing additional office.	rs and/or directors.
13. Vaule Mile	······································
(Signature of Director or Officer listed in number 12 of the application)	,
14. Pamela Pickel, Assistant Secretary (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)	
- FL919 - 1w32/2004 C T System Dailse	



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "TIMBERLINK SETTLEMENT SERVICES (USA) INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SIXTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2009.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FORTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCEISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



effrey W. Bullock, Secretary TION: 7229891 AUTHENT Ċ

DATE: 04-06-09

090337457 You may verify this costificate online at corp.delaware.gov/guthver.shtal

3821000 8300